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ANSWERED ON 18TH JULY, 2019


FOUR-LANING OF ALLAHABAD-RAEBARELI NH


4239. SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to undertake four-laning of remaining stretch of

 Allahabad to Raebareli on Allahabad-Lucknow National Highway (NH); and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


 (a) & (b) The alignment for four-laning of Allahabad to Raebareli section has been firmed up and land acquisition has been initiated.
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